	05-15-19	998	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) M 2 5-1-98 OMB No 0851-0011 (exp. 494)	REC	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	1007110	10 ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	pase record the attached origina	I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert L. Anderson, III Michael Manseau Janusz Aleksander Derza John Edward Bussan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? U Yes XI No		2. Name and address of re  Name: SPEEDFAM  Internal Address:	CORPORATION
3. Nature of conveyance:			
© <sup>X</sup> Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	ř =
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		305 North 54t	th Street
		City: Chandler	State:ARZIP:85226
D Other		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? D Yes OX No
	Additional numbers att	eched? □ Yes CKNo	
Name and address of party concerning document should be a second or concerning the second o		6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:
Name: Bruce R. Mansfield		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$_80.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed	:
Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery			harged to deposit account
Suite 900		C Authorized to be c	mangod to dopodit doopditt
		8. Deposit account num	ber:
135 South LaSal		·	
	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of t	his page if paying by deposit account)
05/13/1998 SSM1TH 00000107 0907	`	BE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581	80.00 DP	THE THE PARTY OF T	
a. Customent and signature	El.	mation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of MAY 0 1 1998
Name of Person Signi	ng	Signature	Date 7
1	Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument:



## ASSIGNMENT

WE, ROBERT L. ANDERSON, III, residing at 4525 N. 66th Street, Apt. 78, Scottsdale, County of Maricopa and State of Arizona; MICHAEL MANSEAU, residing at 7353 North Sheridan Road, Apt. 3N, Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois; JANUSZ ALEKSANDER DERZA, residing at 928 Jonathan Court, Apt. 201, Prospect Heights, County of Cook and State of Illinois, and JOHN EDWARD BUSSAN, residing at 1990 Cranbrook Road, Libertyville, County of Lake and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SPEEDFAM CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, with a place of business at 305 North 54th Street, Chandler, Arizona 85226, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled POLISHING APPARATUS

executed by us on the date indicated below and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. WE agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

March 5 , 1998	Cobot. Conlin III
MARCH 6 , 1998	Robert L. Anderson, III
	Michael Manseau
<u>HARCH 10</u> , 1998	Jahusz Aleksander Derza
APRIL 10 , 1998	John Edward Bussan PATENT REEL: 9159 FRAME: 0845

STATE OF ARIZONA ) SS:	OFFICIAL SEAL LAURA M. TERS Notary Public - State of Arizona
COUNTY OF Maricopa	MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 14, 2001
State of Arizona, personally personally known by me, who tand under oath acknowledged to	efore me, in the County of Markon appeared ROBERT L. ANDERSON, III, then and there was duly sworn by me, that the foregoing assignment was vered by him on the date appearing at
March 5, 1998	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 46.14,200/
State of Illinois, personally onally known by me, who then under oath acknowledged that	efore me, in the County of Melling appeared MICHAEL MANSEAU, perand there was duly sworn by me, and the foregoing assignment was duly by him on the date appearing at the
OFFICIAL SEAL LYNNE COURTNEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 62001	Notary Public  My Commission Expires: July 6,200
STATE OF ILLINOIS )  COUNTY OF Helpy )  On this day be State of Illinois, personally known by me who the state of the stat	efore me, in the County of Milliny, appeared JANUSZ ALEKSANDER DERZA, then and there was duly sworn by me,
and under oath acknowledged t	that the foregoing assignment was

- <sup>2</sup> - PATENT REEL: 9159 FRAME: 0846 the foot thereof. OFFICIAL SEAL My Commission Expires: LYNNE COURTNEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 6,2001 STATE OF ILLINOIS county of hake SS: On this day before me, in the County of  $\underline{\underline{\mathsf{KQKQ}}}$ State of Illinois, personally appeared JOHN EDWARD BUSSAN, peronally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof. 1998

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
PATRICIA CASAS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Oct. 19, 1998

duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at

My Commission Expires: 10-19-98

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WE, ROBERT L. ANDERSON, III, residing at 4525 N. 66th Street, Apt. 78, Scottsdale, County of Maricopa and State of Arizona; MICHAEL MANSEAU, residing at 7353 North Sheridan Road, Apt. 3N, Chicago, County of Cook and State of Illinois; JANUSZ ALEKSANDER DERZA, residing at 928 Jonathan Court, Apt. 201, Prospect Heights, County of Cook and State of Illinois, and JOHN EDWARD BUSSAN, residing at 1990 Cranbrook Road, Libertyville, County of Lake and State of Illinois, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SPEEDFAM CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, with a place of business at 305 North 54th Street, Chandler, Arizona 85226, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, encitled POLISHING APPARATUS

executed by us on the date indicated below and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. WE agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

March 5 , 1998	Robert L. Anderson, III
MARCH 6 , 1998	Michael Manseau
<u>HARCH /O</u> , 1998	James Aleksander Derza
, 1998	John Edward Bussan

PATENT REEL: 9159 FRAME: 0848

STATE OF ARIZONA )  SS:  OFFICIAL SEAL  LAURA M. TERS
COUNTY OF Maricopac)  Notary Public - State of Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Feb. 14, 2001
On this day before me, in the County of Markon State of Arizona, personally appeared ROBERT L. ANDERSON, III, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
March 5, 1998  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 160.14,200/
STATE OF ILLINOIS )  SS:  COUNTY OF Method  On this day before me, in the County of Method  State of Illinois, personally appeared MICHAEL MANSEAU, per- onally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and
under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Maul 6, 1998 June Country Notary Public
OFFICIAL SEAL LYNNE COURTNEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 6,2001  My Commission Expires:
STATE OF ILLINOIS )  SS:  COUNTY OF McHany )  On this day before me in the County of McHany
On this day before me, in the County of Milling, State of Illinois, personally appeared JANUSZ ALEKSANDER DERZA, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was

- 2 -

duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
Mary 10 , 1998 July Orentry
OFFICIAL SEAL LYNNE COURTNEY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 6,2001  My Commission Expires:  Lyne Court Seal Lyne Cour
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
On this day before me, in the County of, State of Illinois, personally appeared JOHN EDWARD BUSSAN, peronally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.
, 1998  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: